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January 23, 2018
BY HAND DELIVERY AND ELECTRONIC MAIL

Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Boulevard

Warwick, Rl 02888

RE: Docket 4774 - Proposed 2018 Renewable Energy Growth Program Tariff and
Rule Changes
Responses to PUC Data Requests — Set 2

Dear Ms. Massaro:

I have enclosed ten copies of National Grid’s™ response to data request PUC 2-11 in the
above-referenced docket.

Please be advised that the Company’s response to data request PUC 2-7 is pending
because the Company noticed that it initially performed an incorrect analysis for the requested
analysis in PUC 2-7.

Thank you for your attention to this filing. If you have any questions, please contact me
at 781-907-2121.

Very truly yours,

Raquel J. Webster
Enclosures
cc: Docket 4774 Service List

Leo Wold, Esq.
Jon Hagopian, Esq.

! The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid (National Grid or Company).

40 Sylvan Road, Waltham, MA 02451
T:781-907-2121 ™ raquel.webster@nationalgrid.com ™  www.nationalgrid.com



The Narragansett Electric Company

d/b/a National Grid

RIPUC Docket No. 4774

Responses to Commission’s Second Set of Data Requests
Issued on January 16, 2018

PUC 2-11

Request:

Please update the response to Comm. 1-3 in Docket 4672 to include 3 new rows to display the
Company’s tax liability on remuneration by program year as follows:

1. Tax liability by program year assuming no reduction in the corporate tax rate from 35%
to 21%.

2. Tax liability by program year factoring in the tax law change effective January 1, 2018
reducing the corporate tax from 35% to 21%

3. The difference between 1 and 2 above.

Response:
Please see Attachment PUC 2-11, for the requested information. The Company’s calculation of

estimated remuneration is presented in Attachment PUC 1-2, which is an update of Comm 1-3 in
Docket 4672.

Prepared by or under the supervision of: lan Springsteel



Program
Y ear Ended

3/31/2016
3/31/2017
3/31/2018
3/31/2019
3/31/2020
3/31/2021
3/31/2022
3/31/2023
3/31/2024
3/31/2025
3/31/2026
3/31/2027
3/31/2028
3/31/2029
3/31/2030
3/31/2031
3/31/2032
3/31/2033
3/31/2034
3/31/2035
3/31/2036
3/31/2037
3/31/2038
3/31/2039
3/31/2040

Column (a):
Column (b):
Column (c):

Column (d):

Renewable Energy Growth Program Cost Recovery

The Narragansett Electric Company

d/b/a National Grid
Docket 4774
Attachment PUC 2-11
Pagelof 1

Summary of Tax Liability on Remuneration by Y ear Through 2040

Tax Liability
Estimated Corporate tax at
Remuneration current rate 35%
3 (b)
$444 $155
$23,629 $8,270
$131,364 $45,977
$245,605 $85,962
$410,010 $143,503
$611,900 $214,165
$805,331 $281,866
$893,183 $312,614
$893,183 $312,614
$893,183 $312,614
$893,183 $312,614
$893,183 $312,614
$893,183 $312,614
$893,183 $312,614
$893,183 $312,614
$893,183 $312,614
$893,183 $312,614
$893,183 $312,614
$893,183 $312,614
$893,183 $312,614
$892,739 $312,459
$869,555 $304,344
$761,820 $266,637
$647,579 $226,652
$483,174 $169,111
$17,494,533 $6,123,087

Tax Liability
Corporate tax at
new rate of 21%
starting 1/1/2018

(©)

$155
$8,270
$41,445
$51,577
$86,102
$128,499
$169,119
$187,569
$187,569
$187,569
$187,569
$187,569
$187,569
$187,569
$187,569
$187,569
$187,569
$187,569
$187,569
$187,569
$187,475
$182,607
$159,982
$135,991
$101,466

$3,691,081

Per Attachment PUC 1-2, Pages 1-5, Line (20)

Column (a) x 35%

Changein
Tax Liability

(d)

$0

$0
($4,532)
($34,385)
($57,401)
($85,666)
($112,746)
($125,046)
($125,046)
($125,046)
($125,046)
($125,046)
($125,046)
($125,046)
($125,046)
($125,046)
($125,046)
($125,046)
($125,046)
($125,046)
($124,984)
($121,738)
($106,655)
($90,661)
($67,644)

($2,432,006)

Column (a) x 21%, except for prior to FY 3/31/2018 which was maintained at 35% and FYE
3/31/2018 where a blended rate of 31.55% was used.

Column (c) - Column (b)



Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that a copy of the cover letter and any materials accompanying this certificate was
electronically transmitted to the individuals listed below.

The paper copies of this filing are being hand delivered to the Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission
and to the Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities and Carriers.

January 23, 2018
Joanne M. Scanlon Date

Docket No. 4774 — Renewable Energy Growth Program for Year 2018
RI Distributed Generation Board and National Grid

Service List updated 1/17/17
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Raquel Webster, Esq. Raquel.webster@nationalgrid.com; 781-907-2121

Celia O’Brien, Esq. Jennifer.hutchinson@nationalgrid.com;

National Grid Celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com;

280 Melrose Street Joanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com;

Providence, Rl 02907 lan.springsteel @nationalgrid.com:;
Omar.Muneeruddin2@nationalgrid.com;

Andrew Marcaccio, Esqg. Andrew.Marcaccio@doa.ri.gov; 401-222-8880

Dept. of Administration Carol.Grant@energy.ri.gov;

Division of Legal Services - -

One Capitol Hill, 4™ Floor Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov;

Providence, RI1 02908 Nicholas.ucci@energy.ri.gov;

Jon Hagopian, Sr. Counsel Jon.hagopian@dpuc.ri.gov; 401-784-4775

Division of Public Utilities and Carriers John.bell@dpuc.ri.gov;

Macky.McCleary@dpuc.ri.gov;
Jonathan.Schrag@dpuc.ri.gov;
Al.contente@dpuc.ri.gov;
Jmunoz@riag.ri.gov;
Dmacrae@riag.ri.gov;

Richard Hahn rhahn@daymarkea.com;
Carrie Gilbert

Daymark Energy Advisors

1 Washington Mall, 9th floor
Boston, MA 02108

cgilbert@daymarkea.com;

Sunrun, Inc. seth@handylawllc.com; 401-626-4839
Seth H. Handy, Esq.
Handy Law, LLC

Gracie Walovich gracie.walovich@sunrun.com;
Sunrun Inc.
Beren Argetsinger bargetsinger@kfwlaw.com:

Keyes & Fox LLP
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doug@newportsolarri.com;
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md@wedenergy.com;

Jerry Elmer, Esq., CLF

jelmer@clf.org;

401-351-1102

Charlie Grant, Essex Capital Partners
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